Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sweepster Attachments, LLC		102/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Attachment Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5825 Council Street NE	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3549598	F
Registration Number:	3543528	S
Registration Number:	2236245	AUTORAKE
Registration Number:	3368635	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	3549599	FFC
Registration Number:	1670976	FFC
Registration Number:	1951936	PREPARATOR
Registration Number:	1450367	SWEEPSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)286-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3192867000

Email: ptocr@nyemaster.com
Correspondent Name: Robert W. Hoke

TRADEMARK 900154762 REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0561

	<i>'</i>		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2970500-0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Feldman		
Signature:	/Laura A. Feldman/		
Date:	02/16/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sweepster_Trademarks#page1.tif source=Sweepster_Trademarks#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sweepster Attachments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks:

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
3,549,598	F (stylized)	12/23/2008
3,543,528	S (stylized)	12/09/2008
2,236,245	AUTORAKE	03/30/1999
3,368,635	CYCLONE	01/15/2008
3,549,599	FFC	12/23/2008
1,670,976	FFC (with design)	01/07/1992
1,951,936	PREPARATOR (stylized)	01/23/1996
1,450,367	SWEEPSTER	08/04/1987

WHEREAS, Attachment Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 5825 Council Street NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52402, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore. Where such trademarks also is used as trade or business names, Assignor does hereby also assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trade or business names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefor.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this day of February, 2010.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0563

Sweepster Attachments, LLC

Printed Name: Steve Klyn

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 02/16/2010